worst-case 28% -10% 26% -12%

oilseed meals  30% -11% 41% all scenarios 35% -6% 35% -6%

protein crops  99% +33% 66% baseline 64% -2% 55% -11%

   best-case 71% +5% 63% -3%

   most-probable 61% -5% 51% -15%

   worst-case 38% -28% 30% -36%

vegetable oils  52% +8% 44% all scenarios 45% +2% 44% 0%

sugar  135% -3% 138% baseline 144% +5% 163% +25%

   best-case 135% -3% 154% +16%

   most-probable 127% -11% 142% +3%

   worst-case 75% -63% 71% -67%

starch crops  90% -3% 94% baseline 119% +26% 135% +41%

   best-case 121% +28% 138% +45%

   most-probable 108% +14% 120% +27%

   worst-case 56% -38% 54% -40%

fruits  65% -2% 64% all scenarios 59% -6% 57% -8%

vegetables  61% +2% 57% all scenarios 55% -2% 53% -4%

Note: Table entries are means (mean from 2000 to 2010 and mean for 2030 and 2050 resulting from the

Monte-Carlo simulations, respectively). Table entries in italics indicate absolute differences of mean values (in

%age-points) relative to the value for 2015.

ACRP – Austrian Climate Research Program - 3rd Call for Proposals

202

Table 49: self-sufficiency rates of animal products  (model 2)

 2000-

2010
diff. to

2015
2015  2030

diff. to

2015
2050

diff. to

2015

beef & veal  144% -9% 153% baseline/most prob. 141% -12% 138% -15%

   best-case 154% +1% 152% -1%

   worst-case 127% -26% 125% -28%

sheep meat  79% +5% 73% baseline/most prob. 71% -2% 70% -3%

   best-case 78% +5% 77% +4%

   worst-case 64% -9% 63% -10%

pork  103% -3% 105% baseline/most prob. 102% -4% 100% -5%

   best-case 112% +6% 110% +4%

   worst-case 92% -14% 90% -15%

poultry meat  73% +1% 72% baseline/most prob. 69% -3% 68% -4%

   best-case 76% +3% 74% +2%

   worst-case 62% -10% 61% -11%

eggs  75% -1% 76% baseline/most prob. 73% -3% 72% -4%

   best-case 80% +4% 79% +3%

   worst-case 66% -10% 65% -11%

fish  6% +2% 3% all scenarios 4% +1% 4% +1%

raw milk  100% 0% 100% baseline/most prob. 97% -3% 95% -5%

   best-case 106% +6% 105% +5%

   worst-case 87% -13% 86% -14%

butter  80% +16% 64% baseline/most prob. 67% +3% 66% +2%

   best-case 73% +10% 72% +8%

   worst-case 60% -4% 59% -4%

cheese  93% -2% 95% baseline/most prob. 100% +5% 98% +3%

   best-case 110% +15% 108% +13%

   worst-case 90% -5% 89% -6%

Note: Table entries are means (mean from 2000 to 2010 and mean for 2030 and 2050 resulting from the

Monte-Carlo simulations, respectively). Table entries in italics indicate absolute differences of mean values (in

%age-points) relative to the value for 2015.

ACRP – Austrian Climate Research Program - 3rd Call for Proposals

203

Figure 59: Self-sufficiency rates for wheat

Note: The lower and upper black lines indicate minimum and maximum values, respectively. The lower and
upper boundaries of the grey boxes indicate the 1st and the 3rd quartile, respectively. Figures indicate the